# \$65.00 770312

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thorsen Tools, Inc.		06/01/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U S Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	3406 Lovers Lane	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77031278	TRU LOCK
Serial Number:	77893491	DOG BONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)956-3106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310)315-8206

Email: snakasone@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Nakasone
Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2048656-2000_2 MARKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Nakasone	
Signature:	/Steven M. Nakasone/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0250

900191342

Date:	05/09/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment Agmnt_30827794_ source=TM Assignment Agmnt_30827794_	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0251

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THORSEN TOOLS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A. doing business as THORSEN TOOL COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), owns the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto US HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), effective as of the date hereof, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Marks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

THORSEN TOOLS, INC.

doing business as THORSEN TOOL COMPANY

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0252

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REG NO.
BAKER HAMILTON	United States	77/014,519	3,382,458
BAKER HAMILTON.	China P.R.	6297177	6297177
BAKER HAMILTON	China P.R.	5981389	5981389
BAKER HAMILTON	Taiwan	960015118	1327727
BAKER HAMILTON	S. Korea	40-2007-0017885	40-0754440
BAKER HAMILTON	Japan	2007-32897	5110028
BAKER HAMILTON	New Zealand	766182	766182
BAKER HAMILTON	Australia	1169273	1169273
BAKER HAMILTON	China P.R.	6297178	6297178
DOG BONE	United States	77/893,491	3,865,789
GRIP FORCE	United States	77/031,259	3,319,275
HAUL N ROLL	United States	77/031,003	3,313,311
QUAD GRIP	China P.R.	5990435	Filed
QUAD GRIP	New Zealand	766161	766161
QUAD GRIP	Taiwan	96015120	1307507
QUAD GRIP	South Korea	40-2007-0017887	40-0747386
QUAD GRIP	Japan	2007-032904	5101692
QUAD GRIP	Australia	1169242	1169242
THORSEN	China P.R.	5914620	Filed
THORSEN	Taiwan	96006950	1313886
THORSEN	Australia	1157942	1157942
THORSEN	New Zealand	762541	762541
THORSEN	Mexico	843,524	1,034,093
THORSEN	South Korea	40-2007-0017460	40-0754439
THORSEN	Great Britain	2540765	2540765
THORSEN	China P.R.	6286069	6286069
THORSEN	United States	77/021,047	3,412,126
THORSEN	China P.R.	8012547	Filed
(Chinese Characters)	Cilina r.K.		
THORSEN	China P.R.	8012546	Filed
(Chinese Characters)		77/021 070	
TRU LOCK	United States	77/031,278	3,330,287

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 05/09/2011**